

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 115028
CDBG SOUTH MERCED ADA RAMPS

Bid Opening 5/12/2015

Base Bid				DOD Construction (Bakersfield, CA)		Ross F. Carroll, Inc. (Oakdale, CA)		Hobbs Construction, Inc. (Fresno, CA)		Avison Construction (Madera, CA)		Taylor Backhoe Service, Inc. (Merced, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00
2	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,963.20	\$ 7,963.20
3	Surveying	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,233.60	\$ 4,233.60
4	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2,750	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 6,655.00	\$ 5.09	\$ 13,997.50
5	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	450	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 11.59	\$ 5,215.50
6	Remove AC Pavement	SF	2,230	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 7.06	\$ 15,743.80
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,257.92	\$ 2,257.92
8	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,015.20	\$ 4,015.20
9	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	705	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 4,794.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 8.11	\$ 5,717.55
10	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	450	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 45.91	\$ 20,659.50
11	Handicap Access Ramp	SF	3,325	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 28,262.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 49,875.00	\$ 11.24	\$ 37,373.00
12	Aggregate Base	TN	84	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 8,232.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 173.07	\$ 14,537.88
13	Hot Mix Asphalt	TN	42	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 466.24	\$ 19,582.08
14	Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 33,453.28	\$ 33,453.28
15	Relocate Traffic Signs	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 302.40	\$ 1,209.60
16	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8,570.39	\$ 8,570.39
					\$ 105,990.00		\$ 144,748.50		\$ 174,295.00		\$ 183,850.00		\$ 197,050.00

Bid Alternate 1				DOD Construction (Bakersfield, CA)		Ross F. Carroll, Inc. (Oakdale, CA)		Hobbs Construction, Inc. (Fresno, CA)		Avison Construction (Madera, CA)		Taylor Backhoe Service, Inc. (Merced, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 336.00
2	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 784.00
3	Surveying	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 604.80	\$ 604.80
4	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	165	\$ 3.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 907.50	\$ 8.11	\$ 1,338.15
5	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	29	\$ 20.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 18.54	\$ 537.66
6	Remove AC Pavement	SF	151	\$ 3.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,132.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 9.94	\$ 1,500.94
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 156.80	\$ 156.80
8	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 324.80	\$ 324.80
9	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	15	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 102.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 22.62	\$ 339.30
10	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	29	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 52.91	\$ 1,534.39
11	Handicap Access Ramp	SF	276	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 11.57	\$ 3,193.32
12	Aggregate Base	TN	6	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 417.76	\$ 2,506.56
13	Hot Mix Asphalt	TN	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 412.16	\$ 1,236.48
14	Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 517.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 957.60	\$ 957.60
15	Relocate Traffic Signs	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 392.00
16	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,750.50	\$ 1,750.50	\$ 1,187.20	\$ 1,187.20
					\$ 11,544.00		\$ 12,968.00		\$ 14,343.00		\$ 22,555.00		\$ 16,930.00

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 115028
CDBG SOUTH MERCED ADA RAMPS

Bid Alternate 2				DOD Construction (Bakersfield, CA)		Ross F. Carroll, Inc. (Oakdale, CA)		Hobbs Construction, Inc. (Fresno, CA)		Avison Construction (Madera, CA)		Taylor Backhoe Service, Inc. (Merced, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 336.00
2	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 672.00
3	Surveying	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 604.80	\$ 604.80
4	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	109	\$ 3.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 1,226.25
5	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	21	\$ 20.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 22.93	\$ 481.53
6	Remove AC Pavement	SF	44	\$ 3.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 33.35	\$ 1,467.40
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 156.80	\$ 156.80
8	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 324.80	\$ 324.80
9	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	26	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 176.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 14.78	\$ 384.28
10	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	21	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 56.37	\$ 1,183.77
11	Handicap Access Ramp	SF	160	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 13.07	\$ 2,091.20
12	Aggregate Base	TN	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 804.16	\$ 1,608.32
13	Hot Mix Asphalt	TN	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 412.16	\$ 412.16
14	Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 517.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 957.60	\$ 957.60
15	Relocate Traffic Signs	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 392.00
16	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,186.09	\$ 1,186.09
					\$ 8,589.00			\$ 9,478.80			\$ 9,937.50		
											\$ 17,006.00		
												\$ 13,485.00	

Bid Alternate 3				DOD Construction (Bakersfield, CA)		Ross F. Carroll, Inc. (Oakdale, CA)		Hobbs Construction, Inc. (Fresno, CA)		Avison Construction (Madera, CA)		Taylor Backhoe Service, Inc. (Merced, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 336.00
2	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 672.00
3	Surveying	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 604.80	\$ 604.80
4	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	168	\$ 3.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 7.97	\$ 1,338.96
5	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.44	\$ 537.60
6	Remove AC Pavement	SF	232	\$ 3.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 6.47	\$ 1,501.04
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 156.80	\$ 156.80
8	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 324.80	\$ 324.80
9	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	49	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 333.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 11.11	\$ 544.39
10	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	42	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,066.00	\$ 49.71	\$ 2,087.82
11	Handicap Access Ramp	SF	295	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,507.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 2,728.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 11.38	\$ 3,357.10
12	Aggregate Base	TN	8	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 316.96	\$ 2,535.68
13	Hot Mix Asphalt	TN	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 412.16	\$ 1,648.64
14	Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 977.25	\$ 977.25	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,327.20	\$ 1,327.20
15	Relocate Traffic Signs	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 392.00
16	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,579.17	\$ 1,579.17
					\$ 12,295.00			\$ 13,994.70			\$ 18,140.00		
											\$ 25,863.00		
												\$ 18,944.00	

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 115028
CDBG SOUTH MERCED ADA RAMPS

Bid Alternate 4				DOD Construction (Bakersfield, CA)		Ross F. Carroll, Inc. (Oakdale, CA)		Hobbs Construction, Inc. (Fresno, CA)		Avison Construction (Madera, CA)		Taylor Backhoe Service, Inc. (Merced, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 336.00
2	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 672.00
3	Surveying	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 604.80	\$ 604.80
4	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	128	\$ 3.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 9.58	\$ 1,226.24
5	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	23	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 20.94	\$ 481.62
6	Remove AC Pavement	SF	49	\$ 3.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 29.94	\$ 1,467.06
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 156.80	\$ 156.80
8	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 324.80	\$ 324.80
9	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	0		\$ -	\$ 6.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	23	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 54.98	\$ 1,264.54
11	Handicap Access Ramp	SF	128	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 14.17	\$ 1,813.76
12	Aggregate Base	TN	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 847.84	\$ 1,695.68
13	Hot Mix Asphalt	TN	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 412.16	\$ 412.16
14	Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,484.32	\$ 3,484.32
15	Relocate Traffic Signs	EA	0		\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,187.22	\$ 1,187.22
					\$ 8,061.00		\$ 7,698.00		\$ 14,937.00		\$ 17,213.00		\$ 15,127.00

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 115028
CDBG SOUTH MERCED ADA RAMPS

	DOD Construction (Bakersfield, CA)	Ross F. Carroll, Inc. (Oakdale, CA)	Hobbs Construction, Inc. (Fresno, CA)	Avison Construction (Madera, CA)	Taylor Backhoe Service, Inc. (Merced, CA)
TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 105,990.00	\$ 144,748.50	\$ 174,295.00	\$ 183,850.00	\$ 197,050.00
TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE 1	\$ 117,534.00	\$ 157,716.50	\$ 188,638.00	\$ 206,405.00	\$ 213,980.00
TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATES 1 - 2	\$ 126,123.00	\$ 167,195.30	\$ 198,575.50	\$ 223,411.00	\$ 227,465.00
TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATES 1 - 3	\$ 138,418.00	\$ 181,190.00	\$ 216,715.50	\$ 249,274.00	\$ 246,409.00
TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATES 1 - 4	\$ 146,479.00	\$ 188,888.00	\$ 231,652.50	\$ 266,487.00	\$ 261,536.00
TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATES 1 - 5	\$ 159,869.00	\$ 203,408.30	\$ 251,348.00	\$ 294,445.00	\$ 281,626.00